

Fox River & Countryside Fire/Rescue District 34W500 Carl Lee Road St. Charles, IL 60174 630-584-3473 Office 630-584-8266 Fax info@frcfr.org

Fox River & Countryside Fire Rescue District Trustee Vacancy Two-Year (2) Term

Application Deadline: May 16, 2025 @ 3:00 PM

The Fox River & Countryside Fire Rescue District Board of Trustees announce the District is seeking to fill a two-year vacancy due to a Trustee's resignation.

Individuals interested in being considered for an appointment to fill the two-year vacancy should submit the online form and attach a Letter of Interest and Resume (See attachment)

OR

Forward the Application, Letter of Interest, and Resume to

Fox River & Countryside Fire Rescue District

Station 1 – 34W500 Carl Lee Rd., St Charles, IL 60174

Before May 16, 2025 @ 3:00 PM

Applicants must:

- Be available to attend monthly meetings on the first Thursday of each month and special meetings as required.
- Be an elector within the District.
- Must comply with the eligibility requirements set by Section 10.1 of the Fire Protection
 District Act ("No person is eligible to serve on the board of any fire protection district if
 that person has been convicted of a felony under the laws of this State or comparable
 laws of any other state or the United States or is in arrears in the payment of a tax or
 other indebtedness due to a fire protection district.").

Please note that not all applicants may receive an invitation for a personal interview.

Any further questions or inquiries can be made to info@frcfr.org